

Item	Qty	Unit		Carolina Power		LMJ Pavement Marking		Watson Electrical Cont.	
10	100	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (NCDOT Furnished)	250.00	25,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	323.00	32,300.00
20	80	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 3 section)	755.00	60,400.00	779.61	62,368.80	743.00	59,440.00
30	20	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 4 section)	950.00	19,000.00	890.00	17,800.00	849.00	16,980.00
40	10	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 5 section)	1,000.00	10,000.00	1099.00	10,990.00	1,131.00	11,310.00
50	8	EA	Pedestrian Signal Head (16", 1 Secti	750.00	6,000.00	750.00	6,000.00	751.00	6,008.00
60	10	EA	Signal Head Adjustments	150.00	1,500.00	175.00	1,750.00	65.00	650.00
70	100	EA	Removal Of Signal Head, Pedestrian He	100.00	10,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	128.00	12,800.00
80	12000	LFT	Signal Cable	3.85	46,200.00	3.00	36,000.00	2.25	27,000.00
90	5000	LFT	Removal Of Signal Cable From Messenge	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	3.25	16,250.00
100	3000	LFT	Messenger Cable (1/4#)	3.00	9,000.00	1.50	4,500.00	1.50	4,500.00
110	5000	LFT	Messenger Cable (3/8#)	3.50	17,500.00	2.50	12,500.00	1.70	8,500.00
120	4000	LFT	Removal Of Messenger Cable W/ Conduct	1.00	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00	1.50	6,000.00
130	300	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (1# Rigid Conduit)	12.00	3,600.00	8.00	2,400.00	7.00	2,100.00
140	200	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (2# Rigid Conduit)	20.00	4,000.00	16.00	3,200.00	12.00	2,400.00
150	500	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (1# PVC)	7.00	3,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
160	4000	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (2# PVC)	8.00	32,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	6.50	26,000.00
170	200	LFT	Bore & Jack (2# Conduit)	25.00	5,000.00	38.00	7,600.00	18.50	3,700.00
180	80	EA	Junction Box (Standard Size)	250.00	20,000.00	250.00	20,000.00	209.00	16,720.00
190	10	EA	Junction Box (Over-Sized, Heavy Duty)	550.00	5,500.00	550.00	5,500.00	506.00	5,060.00
200	20	EA	Junction Box (Over-Sized, Heavy Duty)	700.00	14,000.00	800.00	16,000.00	783.00	15,660.00
210	40	EA	Wood Pole (40#) # Class 3	900.00	36,000.00	1000.00	40,000.00	783.00	31,320.00
220	2	EA	Wood Pole (45#, 50#, or 55#) # Class	3,000.00	6,000.00	1500.00	3,000.00	1,526.00	3,052.00
230	4	EA	Wood Pole (NCDOT furnished)	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	387.00	1,548.00
240	50	EA	Guy Assembly (Metal Guard Required)	375.00	18,750.00	300.00	15,000.00	379.00	18,950.00
250	10	EA	Guy Assembly, No Anchor (Metal Guard	300.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	379.00	3,790.00
260	30	EA	Guy Assembly Removal	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	194.00	5,820.00
270	5	EA	1/2" Riser With Weatherhead	200.00	1,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	326.00	1,630.00
280	5	EA	1" Riser With Weatherhead	300.00	1,500.00	625.00	3,125.00	346.00	1,730.00
290	80	EA	2" Riser With Weatherhead	465.00	37,200.00	550.00	44,000.00	432.00	34,560.00
300	30000	LFT	Inductive Detection Loop Sawcut	6.00	180,000.00	6.85	205,500.00	5.85	175,500.00
310	20,000.00	LFT	Lead-In Cable (#14-2)	2.00	40,000.00	1.35	27,000.00	1.45	29,000.00
320	2,000.00	LFT	Communication Cable (24 or Less Fiber	3.50	7,000.00	1.75	3,500.00	4.00	8,000.00
330	200	LFT	Drop Cable	3.00	600.00	1.50	300.00	3.30	660.00
340	2	EA	Interconnect Center	2,800.00	5,600.00	1500.00	3,000.00	2,611.00	5,222.00
350	2	EA	Splice Enclosure	2,700.00	5,400.00	1500.00	3,000.00	1,977.00	3,954.00
360	10	EA	Above-Ground Splice Box (C-Box)	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	296.00	2,960.00
370	200	LFT	Install Triples (NCDOT furnished)	5.00	1,000.00	1.00	200.00	6.50	1,300.00
380	15	EA	New Electrical Service	850.00	12,750.00	995.00	14,925.00	918.00	13,770.00
390	40	EA	Transfer Existing Attachments	100.00	4,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	458.00	18,320.00
400	5	EA	900 MHZ Radio	4,200.00	21,000.00	3975.00	19,875.00	5,030.00	25,150.00
410	5	EA	Modify Radio Installation	2,100.00	10,500.00	1000.00	5,000.00	1,645.00	8,225.00
420	2	EA	900 MHZ Radio (NCDOT furnished)	2,100.00	4,200.00	1000.00	2,000.00	516.00	1,032.00
430	4	EA	Type I Post with Foundation	1,500.00	6,000.00	1200.00	4,800.00	1,590.00	6,360.00
440	8	EA	Type II Pedestal with Foundation	1,800.00	14,400.00	1800.00	14,400.00	1,590.00	12,720.00
450	4	EA	Type III Pedestal with Foundation	5,000.00	20,000.00	6500.00	26,000.00	4,286.00	17,144.00
460	8	EA	Type III Pedestal (NCDOT Furnished)	2,800.00	22,400.00	3500.00	28,000.00	2,184.00	17,472.00
470	5	EA	Sign for Signals (Maximum size 16 SF)	750.00	3,750.00	350.00	1,750.00	527.00	2,635.00
480	20	EA	Sign for Signals (NCDOT	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	65.00	1,300.00
490	20	EA	Removal of Sign for Signals	25.00	500.00	25.00	500.00	65.00	1,300.00
500	5	EA	LED Blank-Out Sign (NCDOT furnished)	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00	129.00	645.00
510	10	EA	Signal Cabinet Foundation	800.00	8,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	786.00	7,860.00
520	5	EA	Grounding Existing Cabinets	100.00	500.00	600.00	3,000.00	488.00	2,440.00
530	10	EA	Removal Of Existing Cabinet	250.00	2,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,291.00	12,910.00
540	10	EA	Removal Of Existing Concrete Footing	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	679.00	6,790.00
550	10	CYD	Remove & Replace Miscellaneous Concre	250.00	2,500.00	895.00	8,950.00	1,365.00	13,650.00
560	20	EA	Controller With Cabinet -Type 2070L,	700.00	14,000.00	700.00	14,000.00	1,291.00	25,820.00
570	4	EA	Install, Replace And / Or Adjust Vehi	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	2,585.00	10,340.00
580	1	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (26#)	10,000.00	10,000.00	12275.00	12,275.00	12,503.00	12,503.00
590	2	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (30#)	11,000.00	22,000.00	13980.00	27,960.00	13,957.00	27,914.00
600	2	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (35#)	12,000.00	24,000.00	14425.00	28,850.00	16,840.00	33,680.00
610	8	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (NCDOT furni	1,200.00	9,600.00	1500.00	12,000.00	4,338.00	34,704.00
620	2	EA	Metal Pole With Single Mast Arm	12,000.00	24,000.00	21000.00	42,000.00	29,690.00	59,380.00
630	4	EA	Metal Pole W/ Mast Arm (s) (NCDOT fur	2,000.00	8,000.00	2000.00	8,000.00	5,371.00	21,484.00
640	2	EA	Metal Pole With Dual Mast Arm	20,000.00	40,000.00	26000.00	52,000.00	39,570.00	79,140.00
650	2	EA	Install Mast Arms (NCDOT furnished)	2,000.00	4,000.00	1500.00	3,000.00	5,371.00	10,742.00
660	15	EA	Soil Tests	1,000.00	15,000.00	1500.00	22,500.00	1,580.00	23,700.00
670	100	CYD	Drilled Pier Foundation	750.00	75,000.00	1000.00	100,000.00	1,080.00	108,000.00
680	1	EA	Metal Strain Pole Design	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	331.00	331.00
690	1	EA	Mast Arm with Metal Pole Design	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	331.00	331.00
700	1	EA	Metal Pole Foundation Removal	2,500.00	2,500.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2,349.00	2,349.00
710	1	EA	Metal Pole Removal	1,500.00	1,500.00	1125.00	1,125.00	516.00	516.00
720	50	EA	Wood Pole Removal W/ All Existing Att	100.00	5,000.00	350.00	17,500.00	323.00	16,150.00
730	2	EA	Transport Salvageable Poles To NCDOT	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00	323.00	646.00
740	2	EA	Decorative Metal Pole With Dual Mast	25,000.00	50,000.00	32000.00	64,000.00	40,593.00	81,186.00
750	2	EA	Decorative Metal Pole With Single Mas	16,000.00	32,000.00	28000.00	56,000.00	29,437.00	58,874.00
					1,127,750.00		1,284,193.80		1,382,387.00
									1,381,987.00
									400.00
					-0.76		13.01		21.65
									Math Error on Bid